Gearmotors \ Industrial Gear Units \ Drive Electronics \ Drive Automation \ Services
SLC Synchronous Linear Motors
Operating Instructions
Edition 05/2007
11575026 / EN
SEW-EURODRIVE – Driving the world
Operating Instructions – SLC Synchronous Linear Motors 3
Contents

ype code
12
3.2 Type code
The following example shows the type code structure.
Primary
SLC - P 050 M – 030 – H – B – KVZ1 – 490 0E
Standard / Special design
0E = 3.5 m (11.5 ft) cable extension
Winding voltage
DC link voltage 490 V
Cable extension (SLC-Basic)
For more information on the position and length, see the
following page (combination overview 1)
Motor design
B = Basic
H = Temperature switch TH
030 = 3 m/s (9.8 ft/s)
Length of primary
Active width of the primary:
50 mm (1.97 in)
Primary
Synchronous linear motor
The standard design appears in bold.
P
T
Operating Instructions – SLC Synchronous Linear Motors
3Product Description and Overview of Types
Type code
Secondary
Sensor box In combination with MOVIDRIVE® MCV special design 0E:
SLC – S 050 – 200 – 0E
0E – Galvanized bore holes
Length of secondary
200 mm (7.8 in), 250 mm (9.8 in), 300 mm (11.8 in) and
400 mm (15.8 in)
Active magnet width of the secondary
50 mm (1.97 in)
Secondary
Synchronous linear motor
N L 1 6
6 polar width pulses
Version
Linear measuring system
Proximity sensor
The standard design appears in bold.
Operating Instructions – SLC Synchronous Linear Motors
 13
3 roduct Description and Overview of Types
ameplate
14
3.3 Nameplate
A label is attached to the primary to show the following technical data:
Nameplate SLC